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August 6, 2009	 RE: CERTIFIED WARNING LETTER
ANNUAL STAGE IF COMPLIANCE TEST
BROADWAY GAS
DAPC FACILITY ID 0247080641

CERTIFIED MAIL

Ayman Atallah
Broadway Gas
4820 Broadway Ave.
Lorain, Ohio 44052

Dear Mr. Atallah:

The annual Stage II compliance demonstration conducted at Broadway Gas located at 4820
Broadway Ave. in Lorain, Ohio on April 13, and June 8, 2009, demonstrated compliance with the
requirements of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD).

The next Stage Il compliance test is due inApri( 2010.

Please be aware that your station has the following testing record for the past two years:

04/16/08 - failed static leak and A/L test, poor record keeping
06/11/08 - failed retest for A/L test
06/18/08 - passed retest

04/13/09 - failed A/L, poor record keeping
06/08/09 passed retest

Failure to pass Stage ii compliance testing is a violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD). Also,
exceeding 30 days to retest after failure is unacceptable. If testing results in 2010 do not improve,
this office will likely initiate enforcement action. Please be sure to perform proper maintenance and
maintain records in an orderly fashion.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (330)
963-1270.

Sincerely,

Tim Fischer
Environmental Supervisor
Division of Air Pollution Control
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